St. Paul’s Catholic Church
1305 Main Street, Airdrie, Alberta, T4B 1C5
Phone: 403-948-5394 Fax: 403-948-0160

E-mail: stpaulssacraments@shaw.ca
www.stpaulsairdrie.ca

ST PAUL’S PARISH
DATES TO MARK ON THE FAMILY CALENDAR

First Reconciliation 2023

Parent Information Mandatory Session at St Paul’s Parish (please only choose one)
Sept 6™ Wednesday at 7:00 pm OR Sept 9" Saturday at 10:00 am

Sacrament Preparation Program — First Reconciliation (choose Wednesday or Saturday)
Session 1: Sept 20", Wednesday at 6:30pm or Sept 23", Saturday at 10:00 am
Session 2: Oct 4", Wednesday at 6:30pm or Oct 7™, Saturday at 10:00 am
Session 3: Oct 18", Wednesday at 6:30pm or Oct 215, Saturday at 10:00 am
Session 4: Nov 1%t, Wednesday at 6:30pm or Nov 4™, Saturday at 10:00 am

Retreat: Nov 18" Saturday from 10:00am-12:00noon or 1:00pm-3:00pm
Celebration of First Reconciliation: Nov 25t Saturday at 10am

Parish Advent Reconciliation: Dec 6™, Wednesday at 7pm

First Eucharist 2024

Sacrament Preparation Program — First Eucharist (choose Wednesday or Saturday)
Session 1: Jan 10", Wednesday at 6:30pm or Jan 13t Saturday at 10:00am
Session 2: Jan 24™, Wednesday at 6:30pm or Jan 27", Saturday at 10:00am
Session 3: Feb 7™, Wednesday at 6:30pm or Feb 10t Saturday at 10:00am

Session 4: Feb 215, Wednesday at 6:30pm or Feb 24t Saturday 10:00am

Retreat: March 2" from 10:00-12:00noon or 1:00-3:00pm
Celebration of First Eucharist:
Saturday, March 2" or 9t at 5pm
Sunday, March 37 or 10t at 9am

Parents, if for some reason you must miss a session, please contact the parish as we are very willing to assist you in
supporting your child’s learning. You are encouraged and welcome to contact the parish office or parish priest.
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